
OPERATOR’S REPORT 

City of Rollingwood  

August 17, 2022
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MEMORANDUM 

To: Ms. Ashley Wayman, City Administrator, City of Rollingwood 
From: Andrew Hunt, Crossroads Utility Services LLC 
Subject:  Monthly Report   
Date: 8/8/22 

Previous Directives 

• No directives

Current Operations Report 

I. Utility Operations Report

A. Billing Report/ Water Accountability – Please see enclosed water operations report

a. Bac-t samples have been pulled for June 2022 – all clean samples

B. Water System Operations and Maintenance –

a. We completed a water line repair at 302 Riley & 2800 Hubbard

C. Wastewater Collection System Operations and Maintenance -

a. We completed lift station wet well cleaning

D. Lift Station Maintenance – See enclosed report

II. Customer Service Issues – No reported issues

III. Emergency Response Items – No new items. We are awaiting the plan for generator installations at
the lift stations.

IV. Drought Contingency Plan / Watering Restrictions

a. Lake Travis Level – 645.73 – Current Storage 583,927 acre-feet (57% full)
b. The City of Austin is currently in Stage 1 watering restrictions – (twice per week watering)
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City of Austin Stage 1 Restrictions – effective June 6, 2022 

As a result of the combined storage in Lake Travis and Lake Buchanan falling below 1.4 million acre-feet, the City 
of Austin has implemented Drought Stage One Regulations of its Drought Contingency Plan effective June 6, 
2022. 

The City of Austin is currently in Stage 1 Drought Water Use Restrictions. 

• Residential

• Hose-end Sprinklers - two days per week - midnight to 8 a.m. and/or 7 p.m. to midnight

• Even address - Thursday, Sunday

• Odd address - Wednesday, Saturday

• Automatic Irrigation -one day per week - midnight to 8 a.m. and/or 7 p.m. to
midnight (Residential customers may also water a second day with a hose-end sprinkler)

• Even address - Thursday

• Odd address - Wednesday

• Commercial / Multi-family / Public Schools

• Hose-end Sprinklers or Automatic Irrigation - one day per week - midnight to 8 a.m. and/or 7
p.m. to midnight

• Even address - Tuesday

• Odd address - Friday

• Wasting water is prohibited

• Washing vehicles at home is permitted with an auto shut-off hose or bucket

• Charity car washes may only be held at a commercial car wash

• Fountains must recirculate water

• Restaurants may not serve water unless requested by a customer

• Patio misters at commercial properties (including restaurants and bars) may only operate between 4
p.m. and midnight

• Commercial power/pressure washing equipment must meet efficiency requirements
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MEMORANDUM 

To: Ms. Ashley Wayman, City of Rollingwood  
From: Andrew Hunt, Crossroads Utility Services LLC 
Subject:  Lift Station Report Detail  
Date: 8/8/22 

1. Lift Station 1 – Dellana Ln.
• Troubleshot issues with Pump #2
• Cleaned lift station

2. Lift Station 2 – Hatley Dr.
• Cleaned lift station

3. Lift Station 3 – Almarion Way
• Troubleshot issues with Pump #2
• Cleaned lift station

1. Lift Station 4- Rockway Cv.
• Cleaned lift station
• Ran lift station manually with generator after power outages (6/27/22)

2. Lift Station 5 – Vale Dr.
• Cleaned lift station

3. Lift Station 6 – Pleasant Cv.
• No issues to report

4. Lift Station 7 – Nixon Dr.
• Troubleshot issues with the transducer
• Cleaned lift station
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Water Utilities Division

Monthly Operational Report For Public Water Systems Purchasing Treated Water From Another System

Which Uses Surface Water Sources or Groundwater Sources Under The Influence of Surface Water

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEM NAME: City of Rollingwood System I.D. #: 2270016

Month: July 2022 Submitted by: Date:

No. of Connections: 537 License #: Grade:

 TREATED WATER PURCHASED FROM A WHOLESALE SUPPLIER

Date Quantity (mgd) Date Quantity (mgd)  Monthly Summary  (mgd)

1 0.597 16 0.581  Total

2 0.597 17 0.582  Monthly

3 0.597 18 0.658  Purchase: 21.194

4 0.599 19 0.770

5 0.792 20 0.814  Average

6 0.790 21 0.749  Daily: 0.684

7 0.693 22 0.630

8 0.670 23 0.632  Maximum

9 0.671 24 0.634  Daily: 0.885

10 0.672 25 0.663

11 0.633 26 0.770  Minimum

12 0.667 27 0.811  Daily: 0.581

13 0.885 28 0.753

14 0.643 29 0.689

15 0.581 30 0.691

31 0.692

 DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

(DISINFECTANT RESIDUAL MONITORING)

 Minimum allowable disinfectant residual: 0.5 mg/L Percentage of the measurements

below the limit this month:

 Total no. of measurements this month:

0% (1A)

 No. of measurements below the limit: 0

 Percentage of the measurements below the limit last month: 0% (1B)

PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

If YES, Date when Notice was Given to the:

TREATMENT TECHNIQUE VIOLATION Yes/No TCEQ Customers*

More that 5.0% of the disinfectant residuals in

the distribution system below acceptable levels

for two consecutive months? - see (1A) and (1B) NO

* A sample copy of the Notice to the customers must accompany this report.
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 MASTER METER REPORT

 DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood MONTH: July 2022

 LOCATION: Bee Cave Woods I.D. #: 2270016  

METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL TOTAL GAL CHLORINE

#07914810 6" #18713312 3" FLOW PURCHASED RESIDUAL
DAY DATE A TH  GAL B TH GAL  TH GAL MG mg/L

Fri 1 849102 431.0 78346 155.0 586.0 0.597 2.2
Sat 2 849533 431.0 78501 155.0 586.0 0.597 2.4
Sun 3 849964 431.0 78656 155.0 586.0 0.597 2.3

Mon 4 850395 431.0 78811 156.0 587.0 0.599 2.3
Tue 5 850826 628.0 78967 150.0 778.0 0.792 2.1
Wed 6 851454 611.0 79117 164.0 775.0 0.790 2.4
Thu 7 852065 556.0 79281 133.0 689.0 0.693 2.0
Fri 8 852621 498.0 79414 160.0 658.0 0.670 2.2
Sat 9 853119 498.0 79574 160.0 658.0 0.671 2.0
Sun 10 853617 499.0 79734 160.0 659.0 0.672 2.2
Mon 11 854116 460.0 79894 153.0 613.0 0.633 2.5
Tue 12 854576 532.0 80047 114.0 646.0 0.667 2.2
Wed 13 855108 669.0 80161 185.0 854.0 0.885 2.3
Thu 14 855777 442.0 80346 170.0 612.0 0.643 2.2
Fri 15 856219 426.0 80516 147.0 573.0 0.581 1.9
Sat 16 856645 426.0 80663 147.0 573.0 0.581 2.3
Sun 17 857071 426.0 80810 148.0 574.0 0.582 2.4
Mon 18 857497 492.0 80958 150.0 642.0 0.658 2.0
Tue 19 857989 586.0 81108 160.0 746.0 0.770 2.2
Wed 20 858575 636.0 81268 154.0 790.0 0.814 2.1
Thu 21 859211 571.0 81422 154.0 725.0 0.749 2.0
Fri 22 859782 471.0 81576 148.0 619.0 0.630 2.1
Sat 23 860253 471.0 81724 148.0 619.0 0.632 2.8
Sun 24 860724 472.0 81872 149.0 621.0 0.634 2.6
Mon 25 861196 491.0 82021 148.0 639.0 0.663 2.1
Tue 26 861687 605.0 82169 152.0 757.0 0.770 2.2
Wed 27 862292 662.0 82321 147.0 809.0 0.811 2.2
Thu 28 862954 613.0 82468 138.0 751.0 0.753 1.8
Fri 29 863567 523.0 82606 158.0 681.0 0.683 2.3
Sat 30 864090 524.0 82764 159.0 683.0 0.685 2.0
Sun 31 864614 524.0 82923 159.0 683.0 0.692 2.3
Mon 1 865138 83082

Total 16036.0 4736.0 20772.0 21.2

Avg. 517.3 152.8 670.1 0.684 2.2

Max. 669.0 185.0 854.0 0.885 2.8

Min. 426.0 114.0 573.0 0.581 1.8

Operator:
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 MASTER METER REPORT

 DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood MONTH:July 2022

 LOCATION: Riley MM I.D. #: 2270016

METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL
No S/N 6" No S/N 3" FLOW

DAY DATE A TH  GAL B TH  GAL  TH GAL

Fri 1 444 0.0 2266 11.0 11.0
Sat 2 444 0.0 2277 11.0 11.0
Sun 3 444 0.0 2288 11.0 11.0
Mon 4 444 0.0 2299 12.0 12.0
Tue 5 444 0.0 2311 14.0 14.0
Wed 6 444 0.0 2325 15.0 15.0
Thu 7 444 0.0 2340 4.0 4.0
Fri 8 444 0.0 2344 12.0 12.0
Sat 9 444 0.0 2356 13.0 13.0
Sun 10 444 0.0 2369 13.0 13.0
Mon 11 444 0.0 2382 20.0 20.0
Tue 12 444 0.0 2402 21.0 21.0
Wed 13 444 0.0 2423 31.0 31.0
Thu 14 444 0.0 2454 31.0 31.0
Fri 15 444 0.0 2485 8.0 8.0
Sat 16 444 0.0 2493 8.0 8.0
Sun 17 444 0.0 2501 8.0 8.0
Mon 18 444 0.0 2509 16.0 16.0
Tue 19 444 0.0 2525 24.0 24.0
Wed 20 444 0.0 2549 24.0 24.0
Thu 21 444 0.0 2573 24.0 24.0
Fri 22 444 0.0 2597 11.0 11.0
Sat 23 444 1.0 2608 12.0 13.0
Sun 24 445 1.0 2620 12.0 13.0
Mon 25 446 0.0 2632 24.0 24.0
Tue 26 446 0.0 2656 13.0 13.0
Wed 27 446 0.0 2669 2.0 2.0
Thu 28 446 0.0 2671 2.0 2.0
Fri 29 446 0.0 2673 8.0 8.0
Sat 30 446 0.0 2681 8.0 8.0
Sun 31 446 0.0 2689 9.0 9.0
Mon 1 446 2698

Total 2.0 432.0 434.0
Avg. 0.1 13.9 14.0
Max. 1.0 31.0 31.0
Min. 0.0 2.0 2.0

Operator:
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 MASTER METER REPORT

 DISTRICT: City of Rollingwood MONTH: July 2022

 LOCATION: Hatley MM I.D. #: 2270016

METER SIZE METER SIZE TOTAL
No S/n 6" #151074A 3" FLOW

DAY DATE A TH  GAL B TH  GAL  TH GAL

Fri 1 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sat 2 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sun 3 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Mon 4 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Tue 5 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Wed 6 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Thu 7 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Fri 8 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sat 9 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sun 10 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Mon 11 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Tue 12 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Wed 13 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Thu 14 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Fri 15 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sat 16 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sun 17 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Mon 18 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Tue 19 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Wed 20 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Thu 21 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Fri 22 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sat 23 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sun 24 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Mon 25 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Tue 26 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Wed 27 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Thu 28 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Fri 29 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sat 30 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Sun 31 78 0.0 6824 0.0 0.0
Mon 1 78 6824

Total 0.0 0.0 0.0
Avg. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Max. 0.0 0.0 0.0
Min. 0.0 0.0 0.0

Operator:
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